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Upcoming Community Events  
 

SBCCOG Staff Exhibiting or Presenting at the following: 
For events that require registration please do so at  

www.sbesc.com  

 

 
 
 
 
 
Saturday, December 1 from 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
California Friendly Landscape Class 
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: West High School, 20401 Victor St., Torrance 
 
Monday, December 3 from 9:00 am – 5:00 pm 
Holiday Light Exchange  
Location: SBCCOG, 20285 S. Western Ave., Torrance 
 
Tuesday, December 4 from 9:00 am – 5:00 pm 
Holiday Light Exchange  
Location: SBCCOG, 20285 S. Western Ave., Torrance 
 
Friday, December 7 from 9:00 am – 2:00 pm 
San Pedro Farmers Market  
Historic Waterfront District, 6th St. & Pacific Ave., San Pedro 
 
Saturday, January 12 from 8:00 am – 11:00 am  
West Basin Rain Barrel Distribution  
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: West Los Angeles College, 9000 Overland Ave., Culver City 
 
Saturday, January 26 from 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Torrance Turf Removal Class 
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: West High School, 20401 Victor St., Torrance 
 
Wednesday, January 30 from 6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
West Basin Turf Removal Class 
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: Center Street Elementary School, Cafeteria, 700 Center St., El Segundo 
 
Saturday, February 2 from 8:00 am – 11:00 am 
West Basin Rain Barrel Distribution Event   
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: Lomita City Hall, 24300 Narbone Ave., Lomita  
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Thursday, February 7 from 7:00 pm – 9:00 pm 
Food Waste Workshop:  What is it and what can we do about it? 
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: South Bay Adult School, Mira Costa Campus, 701 S. Peck Ave., Manhattan Beach 
 
Saturday, February 23 from 9:00 am – 11:00 am 
Torrance California Friendly Landscape Training Class 
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: West High School, 20401 Victor St., Torrance 
 
Saturday, March 16 from 8:00 am – 11:00 am 
West Basin Rain Barrel Distribution Event 
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: Hawthorne Memorial Center, 3901 W. El Segundo Blvd., Hawthorne 
 
Saturday, March 23 from 9:00 am 12:00 pm  
Torrance Turf Removal Classes  
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: West High School, 20401 Victor St., Torrance 
 
Saturday, March 30 from 11:00 am – 1:00 pm 
West Basin Turf Removal Class 
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: Harold E. Hofmann Community Center, Meeting Room 1, 14700 Burin Ave., Lawndale  
 
Saturday, April 13 from 10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Carson Earth Day Celebration  
Location: Carson Community Center, 801 E. Carson St., Carson  
 
Saturday, April 20 from 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Torrance California Friendly Landscape Training Class 
Please register at www.sbesc.com 
Location: West High School, 20401 Victor St., Torrance 
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